Tahir Hasan (DlN
00074282\ as the Whole-Time Director of the Company for
a perjod of 5 (Five) consecutive years with erfect from 14th

August, 2014 on the following terms and conditions as
approved by lhe Nomination and Flemuneration
Committee:-

a) Salary : Hs. 25,000r(Hupees Twenty five
thousand only) per month.

b) Perquisites & : ln addition to Salary the whole Time
Allowances Director shall be entitled to the

following perquisites:

i) Medi-claim Policy
Medi-claim Policy to be taken as per the applicable
Rules of the Company.

ii) Personal Accident lnsurance